holders of the notes under these circumstances may receive a lesser amount than they would be entitled to receive under the terms of the
indenture governing the notes, even if sufficient funds are available.

Edgar Filing: OLIN CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 49

S-24

Edgar Filing: OLIN CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds of this offering will be approximately $145.5 million, after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses. The net proceeds of this offering will be available for general corporate purposes, which may include working capital,
repayment of existing indebtedness, capital expenditures and acquisitions.

S-25

Edgar Filing: OLIN CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, long-term debt and capitalization as of June 30, 2009

� on an actual basis and

� as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes and the estimated proceeds therefrom.

The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds� included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement and our
consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

June 30, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 192.2 $ 337.7

Accounts Receivable Facility(1) $ �  $ �
Senior Revolving Credit Facility(2) �  �
9.125% Senior Notes due 2011(3) 81.8 81.8
6.500% Senior Notes due 2013 11.4 11.4
6.750% Senior Notes due 2016 125.0 125.0
New Senior Notes due 2019 � offered hereby �  150.0(4)
Industrial Development and Environmental Improvement Obligations at fixed interest rates of 6.625% and
6.75%, due 2014-2025(5) 33.2 33.2

Total Debt(6) 251.4 401.4
Shareholders� Equity 792.2 792.2

Total Capitalization $ 1,043.6 $ 1,193.6

(1) Provides for up to $75 million to finance eligible trade receivables. As of June 30, 2009, we had $75 million available under the Accounts
Receivable Facility based on eligible trade receivables. See �Description of Other Indebtedness � Accounts Receivable Facility.�

(2) Provides for borrowings and letters of credit in an aggregate amount of $240 million. As of June 30, 2009, we had approximately $218.5
million available under the senior revolving credit facility, reflecting $21.5 million of letters of credit that have been issued thereunder. See
�Description of Other Indebtedness � Senior Revolving Credit Facility.�